Upto 66KV & LT Aerial Bunched, Power, Control & Railway Signalling Cables, ACSR/AAC / AAAC / MVCC Conductors / EV Charging Cables.



Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt Recognised STAR Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015,14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Date: October 11, 2023

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: BSE-540795 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(East) Mumbai-4000501 **Trading Symbol: DYCL**

Sub: Press Release under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed press release in connection with the Letter of Acceptance (LOA) received by the Company worth Rs. 95.91 Crs from Northern Railways.

Kindly take on record the same and oblige us.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Dynamic Cables Limited

Naina Gupta Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A56881

Encl.: as above





CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139 Regd. Office & Unit-1: F-260, Road No.13, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA) Ph: +91 141 2262589, 4042005 | Fax: +91 141 2330182 | Email:info@dynamiccables.co.in



Dynamic Cables receives order worth Rs. 95.91 Crs from Northern Railways

October 11th, 2023, Jaipur: Dynamic Cables Limited (DCL), today announced that it has received Letter of Acceptance from Northern Railway for supply of PVC Insulated Armored Unscreened Underground, Railway Signaling Copper Conductor Cables worth Rs. 95.91 Crores (including GST). The delivery of the said order is scheduled to be within six months.

This order marks a significant stepping stone for Dynamic Cables in its railway signaling business segment, reaffirming our position as a trusted partner in providing power cables for critical railway infrastructure. This order underscores our commitment to deliver high-quality solutions, maintaining long-term partnerships, and contributing to the advancement of the nation's transportation sector.

Commenting on the order win, Mr. Ashish Mangal, Managing Director of Dynamic Cables Limited commented: "We are delighted to strengthen our relationship with Northern Railways, with whom we endeavor to develop a valued partnership and a long-term collaboration. This order reaffirms our dedication to deliver innovative solutions that meet the needs of our customers. We believe this is a testament to the trust that company has built in last 37 years to provide reliable and cutting-edge solutions. We look forward to work closely with Northern Railways to ensure the successful execution of this project and to contribute to the efficient and sustainable operation of the railways network."

About Dynamic Cables Ltd.:

Dynamic Cables Ltd. is manufacturer of power infra cables that includes LV, HV, MV, EHV, Power control & instrumentation cables, and signaling cables. It supplies cables to Government Discoms, Private Distribution companies, Private EPC contractors, industrial and Export clients. Company has 3 manufacturing plants are situated at Jaipur and Reengus. Business operations are managed through corporate office in Jaipur and 5 regional sales offices across India.

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this press release may be forward-looking statements and/or based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Dynamic Cables. The forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties and there are important factors that could cause actual results to differ, possibly materially, from expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements. Dynamic Cables does not intend, and is under no obligation, to update any forward-looking statement contained in this press release.